PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		lame	Execution Date	
Richard Thomas Kavanaugh 02/06/2009			02/06/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Sierra Wireless, Inc.				
Street Address:	13811 Wireless Way			
City:	Richmond, British Columbia			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6V 3A4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 121932		255		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (650)320-7701			
Fax Number:	(650)320-7701	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(650)320-7701 De sent via US Mail w 650-320-7700	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(650)320-7701 De sent via US Mail w 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixo	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> onpeabody.com	\$40.00 \$	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(650)320-7701 pe sent via US Mail w 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixo Nixon Peabod	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> onpeabody.com / LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(650)320-7701 be sent via US Mail w 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixo Nixon Peabod P.O. Box 6061	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> onpeabody.com / LLP	\$40.00 \$	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(650)320-7701 be sent via US Mail w 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixo Nixon Peabod P.O. Box 6061	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> onpeabody.com / LLP 0	\$40.00 \$	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(650)320-7701 be sent via US Mail w 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixo Nixon Peabod P.O. Box 6061 Palo Alto, CAL	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> onpeabody.com / LLP 0	\$40.00 \$	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(650)320-7701 be sent via US Mail w 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixo Nixon Peabod P.O. Box 6061 Palo Alto, CAL NUMBER:	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> onpeabody.com / LLP 0 IFORNIA 94306	\$40.00 \$	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Richard Thomas Kavanaugh, a citizen of the United States, residing at 736 Birchview Drive, Encinitas, California 92024, have invented a "**Systems and Methods for Providing Emergency Service Trust in Packet Data Networks**" for which I/we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent application thereon, which was filed on August 18, 2008, serial no. 12/193,255; and

WHEREAS, Sierra Wireless, Inc., Inc., a Canada corporation, having a place of business located at 13811 Wireless Way, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V6V 3A4, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Richard Thomas Kavanaugh, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sierra Wireless, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sierra Wireless, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2



[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Systems and Methods for Providing Emergency Service Trust in Packet Data Networks Inventor: Richard Thomas Kavanaugh

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Carslad, CA</u> <u>GM</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2009</u>. (date) (month) (year) , this Richard Thomas Kavanaugh

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 02/01/2011